tracking City residents’ usage, providing timely reports to the City, invoicing the City as applicable 
and as provided for in Section 3 below.  The County Recycling Coordinator will also provide public 
response and outreach pertaining to the program.  

SECTION 3.  PAYMENT FOR SERVICES 

(A) The City shall pay Twenty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($28,000) per budget year to the County towards 
this program, in one lump-sum payment, to be paid within 60 days of receiving an invoice from the 
County. 

(B) The County shall work with the Service Provider under the existing Current Operating Contract to 

scale monthly service availability to City residents relative to the program contribution in Section 
3(A) above. 

(C) Should the actual program costs arising from service to City residents exceed the amount of Twenty-
Eight Thousand Dollars ($28,000) within a program year, the County reserves the right to invoice the 
City for the exact balance, to be paid within 60 days. 

(D) Annual funds less the HHW home collection service program costs will support the delivery and 
maintenance of residential recycling programs provided by the County that benefit the residents of